

MACT 387/24
Shreshth Datta Vs. Gajender Singh

08.11.2024

Present: Shri Yajur Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Pradeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
through VC.
IO in person.

WS filed on behalf of insurance company. Taken on record.
Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurance company that copy of documents of offending vehicle has not been received. IO has sought extension for filing of DAR. He is directed to place on record the documents relating to the offending vehicle.

Copy be supplied to insurance company by the petitioner.

Further, **fresh summons be issued to R1/owner on filing of PF/RC through IO for NDOH.**

IO submits that accused driver in the FIR has not joined investigation and proceedings for declaring the accused as proclaimed offender have been initiated.

Insurance company is directed to file amended WS after receiving the copy of documents.

Put up on 10.01.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.11.2024