

MACT 387/24

Shreshth Datta Vs. Gajender Singh

10.01.2025

Present: Shri Yajur Chhabra alongwith Ms. Prachi Goel, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.
None for driver. (PO in State case).
Shri Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for owner alongwith owner.
Shri Pradeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through VC.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of owner. Taken on record.

Amended WS be filed by insurance company. WS be filed by owner on NDOH.

Put up on **04.03.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.01.2025