

MACT 717/22

KUMARI RINKI AND ORS (LRS OF AMAN KUMAR) Vs.
GURPREET SINGH AND ANR.

03.07.2025

Present: Shri S. D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for driver and owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought to lead PE. Last opportunity is granted to
for PE.

Put up for PE on **10.10.2025**. List of witnesses, if any be filed
by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of
petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the
respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.07.2025