

8 MACT 387/24
Shreshth Datta Vs. Gajender Singh

09.09.2025

Present: Ms. Prachi Goel, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Driver is declared absconder in the charge-sheet.
Shri Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for owner through VC.
Shri Pradeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner submits that the petitioner is not available today.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner that the driver has been arrested. **Issue notice to IO/concerned SHO to file the copy of supplementary charge-sheet and amended DAR on NDOH.**

Parties are directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up on 11.11.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.09.2025