

5 MACT 387/24
Shreshth Datta Vs. Gajender Singh

27.01.2026

Present: Ms. Prachi Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Driver in person.
Shri Pardeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for owner.
None for insurance company.

Disability Certificate filed. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by the naib court that IO is out of station and request has been received.

Issue notice to the concerned SHO/IO to file copy of supplementary chargesheet/amended DAR, for NDOH.

Put up on 19.03.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.01.2026